Colleen Larkin Bell (5253)
Questar Gas Company

180 East First South

P.O. Box 45360

Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0360
(801) 324-5556

(801) 324-5935 (fax)
colleen.bell@questar.com

Gregory B. Monson (2294)

Stoel Rives LLP

201 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

(801) 578-6946

(801) 578-6999 (fax)
gbmonson@stoel.com

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE Docket No. 07-057-13
APPLICATION OF QUESTAR GAS
COMPANY TO INCREASE
DISTRIBUTION NON-GAS RATES CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
AND CHARGES AND MAKE TARIFF
MODIFICATIONS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copies of (1) Rate of Return Rebuttal Testimony
of John J. Reed for Questar Gas Company; (2) Rate of Return Rebuttal Testimony of Alan K.
Allred for Questar Gas Company; (3) Rate of Return Rebuttal Testimony of David M. Curtis for
Questar Gas Company; and (4) Rate of Return Rebuttal Testimony of Robert B. Hevert for

Questar Gas Company were served upon the following persons by email on March 28, 2018:



Michael Ginsberg

Patricia E. Schmid

Assistant Attorney Generals
160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov

Gary A. Dodge

Hatch, James & Dodge

10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
gdodge@hjdlaw.com

F. Rober Reeder

William J. Evans

Vicki M. Baldwin

Parsons Behle & Latimer

201 South Main Street, Suite 1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com
bevans@parsonsbehle.com
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com

Ronald J. Day, CPA

Central Valley Water Reclamation
Facility

800 West Central Valley Road
Salt Lake City, UT 84119
dayr@cvwrf.org

Gerald H. Kinghorn

Jeremy R. Cook

Parsons Kinghorn Harris. P.C.
111 East Broadway, 11" Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
ghk@pkhlawyers.com

SaltLake-378598.10 0051831-00011

Paul H. Proctor

Assistant Attorney General

160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
pproctor@utah.gov

Kevin Higgins

Neal Townsend

Energy Strategies

39 Market Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com

Damon E. Xenopoulos

Shaun C. Mohler

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone,
P.C.

105 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
800 West Tower

Washington, DC. 20007
dex@bbrslaw.com
scm@bbrslaw.com

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Beohm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Lee R. Brown

Roger Swenson

US Magnesium LLC

238 North 2200 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Ibrown@usmagnesium.comt
roger.swenson@prodigy.net



Utah Ratepayers Alliance

c/o Betsy Wolf

Salt Lake Community Action Program
764 South 200 West

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
bwolf@slcap.org

David L. Taylor

Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager
Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

E-mail: dave.taylor@pacificorp.com

Janee Briesemeister

AARP

98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 750
Austin, TX 78701
jbriesemeister@aarp.org

Roger J. Ball

1375 Vintry Lane

Salt Lake City, UT 84121
ball.roger@gmail.com

Daniel E. Solander

Senior Counsel

Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
E-mail:
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Dale F. Gardiner

Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall &
McCarthy

36 South State Street, Suite 1900
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
dgardiner@vancott.com
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